STOUGHTON:  Those maps entitled, "Flood Hazard/Wetlands/Watershed Maps, 

Town of Stoughton, Massachusetts, dated October 1976, revised December 

3,1976"(hereinafter "Official Maps") which have been prepared by C. E. Maguire, 

Inc., and which consist of one hundred and one (101) individual maps drawn to the 

scale of one inch equals one hundred (100) feet and an index sheet which are 

incorporated as a part of this By-Law and the Federal Flood Insurance Rate Map 

and Flood Boundary and Floodway Map, Town of Stoughton, Massachusetts, Norfolk